SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

AGUS‘QI/U/([ Fi. Nnxe &J I V8. M’N’y e ﬂﬂ”q A)gbl—ﬁv
NO._§/~0oS" ED NO.§ 70-~-8S" JD DATEIME OF SALE §-3/~-05 /O30

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFF. $ IEF.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $8N SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /0,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 4SO
AR <,
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E**}c**fﬁw* $ S_S?] ‘SJO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ XEANIN
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL *¥#*sdkrhbksssok kkhkshhnk ¢ {OQO ﬁ'ﬂl
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) i}o 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS FH[O

TOTAL ********************** $ S J S‘O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

Y
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ &/ 4.4 3
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ 3%
DELINQUENT 20 S LI
Q TOTAL ********************** S f X%’(é/ J
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
TOTAL #F e o o se o e sk e o e o ok ok ok ke e e sk ke ke sk $ — ) —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S OO o0
MISC. $
$

TOTAL 3 oo o o ol ok o ofe e e o kol ok ok ks ok Kok $ — D e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 3749, 2 LL



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Houstpolel Fliance Cons__ vs /Zocfi-tuy & Anis Newre
NO.  §/-oS ED NO. § 70- 0% D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: §--3/-05 /030

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 3T, BY

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 7,98

it

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $§ S8 * "/, A
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) erNATURE(S)%fA”/d[\AA ’r/

- ; / .
TOTAL DUE: § ook A
LESS DEPOSIT: § /U o0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s Y 7% PPN




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRLNCE T MeCABR***
MARC S, WIZISBERGH*
EDWARD D CONWAY
MARGARLT GAIRO
RITA C. BUSCIIER*Z
MONICA G CHRISTIE +
FRANK DLUBIN

BRENDA | BROGDON*
SEAN GARRETT#+
BONNIE [XAHLL®

BETH L. THOMAS

SVEN E.PFAHLERT*
JOSLEPH WACTARO*
MICHELE DELILLES
CATANIA TRIGO™

= Divuaal o BPA & M)

s Anma T Y

Sheriff of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LAW OFFICLES

SUTTL 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STRENT
PINLADELPITIA, PA 19109
{2133 790-1010
FAX (215 790-1274

September 1. 2003

SUITL 604
216 HADDON AVENLUE
WLSTMONT, NI 08108
(8567 R38-T080
FAX (8363 858-7020

SUITE 205
53 WEST 36" STREET
NLW YORK, NY 10018
(9173 3511188
FAX (917 351-0363

JOSEPHF, RIGAY

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company vS. Rodney A. Neufer and
Anna M. Neufer h/w
C.C.P. Columbia County, No. 2005-CV-570
Premises: 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

Date of Sheriff's Sale: August 31, 2005 at 10:30 a.m,

Dear Shernit;

Enclosed please find two completed Realty ‘Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms and
acheck inthe amount of $2,474 22 for the balance due. necessary to complete scttlement in this matter,

Pleasc be advised that title to this property sheuld be transferred to Household Finance
Consumer Discount Company, 961 Weigel Drive, P.O. Box 8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126, in the deed poll.

If you arc in nced of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your

cooperation in this matter.

cmo
encl

Very truly yours,

¢ I/Lq/]

Cherilyn Mor:

1

s

Legal Assistant



e e By [ RECORDIR'S USE ONLY

g o
ﬂ_:*f‘“***'ﬁ i : . . o Sae Tax ad

RS ee REALTY TRANSFER TAX ‘

yi%:—:j‘ s v;?‘;}gﬁwm STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number

Y 3
B At D R

LMWL

R
w HURIR
ud Page Number

Date Recorded

Complote cach section and file 1n duplcate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the (] valuesconsideration is not set forth m ihe deed., (2) when the deed is without consideration or by
wifl. or (3] a tax exemption 1s claimed. A statement of Vale is nod required i1 the transter is whally exempt from tax based on. (1) family retationship or (2) puhitc wtility cascment. [
more space 18 needed. adach additional sheels).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Terrenee J. MeCabe, Esquire ArcaCodet 215 T96-1010

Street Address ity Siate Fip Code

123 Soulh Broad Street, Suite 2080 Philadelphia PA 19109

B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Docament

Gramier(s) L essor(s) SherilT ol Columbia County Granteels)Lesseeis) Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
Street Adhdross Mheel Auddress

00 Box 380, 35 %W Main Soeet 261 Weigel Drive, PO, Box 8621

Cuw State Zap Cude Caty Hate Ap Code
Bloomsbure PA 17815 Flmharst IT. 601 268
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Shuet Adidress City, levwrsbop Borough

2665 Johnson Road Mount Pleasant Township

County Schessl Ihsnniey Las Pucel Number

Columbia 26-02-002-42

D VALUATION DATA

I Actual Cash Consnberainon 2 Chhen Corsideraniogn 1 Total Cansideration
$3.824.22 H0 8382422

AU oungy Avsensest Viloe 5 Uernmnzian Lavel Ratw Faetor o Fair Marker Value
824.166.00 :3.26 $78.781.16

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Ameunt of Exesmpton Claind 100%% I Peicenave ol lienest Canveved 10045

2. iheck approprtato Box Below Zor Exemntoior Olaimed.
| Will or inleslabks scucocession —— . . -
ol Decedent! Bstatbts File Xumbar)

m Transfer o lndustrial DReveloomonl Agonoy.

r Transleos tooa Trust {atbach comploue ooy of wcnl rdentifving all boencf-ciaries. )
principal and agenl . (Altach complets cony ol agency/straw paroy agrasmart .}
Cormonwealth, whe Unolod Zuatos ard dfreatrumental (lics oy gift, dedicalior, condemnation o 1n
(Ic ndemnation ot in ol cendoemration, attach & copy of resalutiern. ™

Taulb. Lostrumsrt # ZU0117644
o]

a Irarsfer from morlgagos Looa hold of a mortocage 1o da
¥ olho pricr dsec being oorrocbed or confirmedod

Zorrective or confirmatory docd. (ARlLach complste copv

"1 Sialulory corporat-on corzolidat:orn, merger or division. [artach ooy ol srtic_es.)

L1 Ouner (BPloase oexplatnr exerption o_oaived, 17 othor than -ostec akove  )This property was sc.d at Skeri{f’s Sale on

szeheld irange Jonsemer Disccount Company, execul ing creditor and aolder of a wortgage ir defaal:

Ihacust 27 Saih o o

1]

nave Ivamiacd Lk
Triae, sorvact and cong

ement, irncluding acoompanving -nfcrmation, and to ths
£

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party .
PN SR o W UL UL NS S W

ILURE 7C COMFLETE THIS FORM FROPERELY OR ATTA THOTHRE REJORDER'S RECUZAL 10 RED

DERED.




mmmmm

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. R M
. | NUMBER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FIRST UNION BUILDING

123 $. BROAD STREET SUITE 2080 -~ o S WACIIOVIA
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 -+ " . - a0t

PAY: Two Thousand wOSH mcm&HmQ mmémﬂﬁw\. m,oc.ﬁ :*:w****i****»*:*::i:* 227100
. . . . DATE AMOUNT

mm@ H\Noom $2,474 .22

TOTHE Sheriff of Columbia County - " - . . ESCROWTRUST
CORDER o SR - o : | ) <o_c..>3mm 90 DAYS
OF ] - o : o R \\ L

- e

mmwmn@m due .no ..mﬁmwu..m".m..

__._u mm g mmx. 031000503 0000 k2L 300 2 2o®




PHONE
1570} 349-5622

Tuly 21, 2005

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5623

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA,

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONS. DIS.

VS,

RODNEY & ANNA NEUFER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #81 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF RODNEY & ANNA NEUFER AT 2665 JOHNSON ROAD MILLVILLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

Qj\NSWERS
PUTY SHERIFF
] fﬁ-}%}” %
TIMOZHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 2157

DAY OF JULY 2005

WI;ELOOMSBU
MY COMMISSION

CNOTARAL SERL o
QVER, NOTARY RUBL 5

Fg%uﬁa VEMBER o7, 200




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 Fa HOUR PHONE
(570} IRY-5627 BI.ODMSBUI:E.; ::‘ ;;al s 1570) 7B4-6300
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Docket# 81ED2005
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

RODNEY A. NEUFER
ANNA M. NEUFER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 06, 2005, AT 2:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON ANNA NEUFER AT 14 POPS LANE,

BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO RODNEY NEUFER, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 06, 2005 To . i
Winy Nistreen ity Chom L

NOTARY PYBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ERIFF

I NOTARIAL SEAL

| WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC ’_&L

:  BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA GO, PA

{1v COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 . ARTER

PUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBILA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0, BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(3707 TA%S622 Blo?&‘_s{i%?g;:ﬂ:s‘;sTﬂl 5 {5700 TBd- 300
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Docket # S1ED2005
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

RODNEY A, NEUFER
ANNA M. NEUFER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 06, 2005, AT 2:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON RODNEY NEUFER AT 14 POPS

LANE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO RODNEY NEUFER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 06, 2005 T_. . .
Winda it aseen . 7T Chom ki

NOTARY PUBLJC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
. SHERIFF
NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC -
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA Q ( 9
My COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 -
J{ARTER

DEPUTY SHERIFF
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SENDER: COMPLETE COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, ...d 3. Also complete A, Signaturs

~ itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. i1 x\ SN O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverss ' L S -y gt gL [ Address:
50 that we czn return the card to you. T -
; o B. Received by ( Printed Name G, Date of Delive
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. 1. Articie Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below; ] No

: United States of America c/o Us Jattw,
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fae) O] ves
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1
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I
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!
I
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O Insured Mail -~ O C.0.D.
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2, Article Number ! . '
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PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domsstic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1!

-

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY
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TERRENCE 1. MoCABES** N 'ABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, F

MARC 5. WEISBER(G**
CDWARD D). CONWAY
MARGARET GATRC
RITA C. BUSCHER*}
FRANK DUBIN

MONICA G. CHRISTIE ++
BRENDA L. BROGDON*
BETH L. THOMAS

SEAN GARRETT *+
JULIE M. FIORELLO"

LAW OFFICTS

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 760-1010
FAX (215)790-1274

SUITE 600
216 HADDON AVENUE
WELESTMONT, NJ 08108
(856) 858-7080
FAX (856) 858-7020

SUITE 205
53 WEST 36" STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10018
{917) 351-11R8
FAX (917)351-0363

SVEN L. PFAHLERT*
JOSEPIE VACCARQO* JOSEPH F. RIGA*
MICHELE DELILLE” Of Counsel

*  Liceowed in PA & NI

¢ Liceused o PA & MY

*+  Licenced in PA & MM
#*+ Licensed in P4, M & NT
1 Licensed in NY & CF

~ Licensed in MY

T Mamaging Attanney for N1
+ Manuging Atloraey for MY

July 12, 2005

Prothonotary’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
v. Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/w

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2005-CV-570
ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PREMISES: 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Affidavit of Service relative to the above-
captioned matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and return to my attention the time-
stamped copy in the stamped, self-addressed envelope which is provided.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

,‘»—\%\_’_’_’_
;

Terréncc J. McCabe, Esquire
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

TIM/sy

Enclosure

ce: Office of the Sheriff/Real Bstate Division



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE [J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
A%

Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/w NUMBER 2005-CV-570

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter,
hereby certify that on the 12™ day of July, 2005, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriffs
Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent lienholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit
Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”,

Copies of the letter and certificate of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

and marked as Exhibit "B."

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 12" DAY
OF July, 2005.

" NOTARY PUBLIC -

COMMONWEALTH oF PENNSYLVANIA
Chrssans g.lhoTARaAL SEAL
nssandra Shaye Hamilton, Notary P fi
City ofIPhliJaderhia, Phila. CoufnyUb ¢
My Commission Expires January 4, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) '790-1010

Attorney for Plaintiff

Household Finance Consumer Discount
Company

V.

Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/w

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 2005-CV-570

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846 a copy of the description of said

property 1s attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Rodney A. Neufer
[4 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Anna M. Neufer
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Exhibit A

2, Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

Rodney A. Neufer
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Anna M. Neufer
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

None



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Plaintiff Herein

Household Realty Corporation
P.O. Box 8604

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Attn: Al Spears

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
636 Grand Regency Blvd

Brandon, FL 33510 EXh i b it A

Household Realty Corporation,
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, IL. 60126

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien
on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance

Department of Revenue Clearance Support
Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 2665 Johnson Road
Millville, PA 17846
Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,

Harrisburg, PA 17105.



Internal Revenue Service

Federated Investors Tower 13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

United States of America

¢/o UL.S. Attormey's for the

Middle District of PA 235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office 1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Commonweaith of PA

Bureau of Individual Tax

Inheritance Tax Division 6th flr., Strawberry Square
Dept. # 2800601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estate

Recovery Program P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17103

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strect
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and coirect to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

July 12, 2005 TW__*_. o

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Exhibit A



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
A%

Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, w | NUMBER 2005-CV-570

DATE: July 12, 2005

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
OWNER(S): Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/w
PROPERTY: 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
August 31, 2005 at 10:30 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or
judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the propetty which will be extinguished by the
sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later
than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/30/2005 DOCKET # 81ED2005
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT RODNEY A. NEUFER
ANNA M. NEUFER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2665 JOHNSON ROAD FORECLOSURE
MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON 4474 flaes

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE T-/-5  TIME J¢s$S MILEAGE OTHER
Racc  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X_ POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
I. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY l?/‘r ( m\g}g-‘ . DATE 7- 7 =5



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

Sy
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLMTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 360 24 HOUR FHONE
(S0 3YS-562T BLOOMSBURG, PA 17615 (T THA-5300
FAX: (37U} 38Y-5625

Thursday, June 30, 2005

TENANT(S)
2665 JOHNSON ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS

RODNEY A. NEUFER

ANNA M. NEUFER

DOCKET # S81ED2005 JD # 570JD2005

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a noticc of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Pleasc fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



—

McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE .J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(2158) 790-1010

Attorney for Plaintiff

Household FFinance Consumer Discount
Company

V.

Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/'w

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 2005-CV-570

A DD - ZDD-5

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Rodney A. Neufer
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Anna M. Neufer
14 Pops Laneg
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846, (more fully described
as attached) is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on Aug. 31, Z2005at _
10:30_am. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $103,910.09 obtained by Household Finance

Consumer Discount Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediatc action:

1. ‘the sale will be canceled if you pay to Household Finance Consumer Discount
Company the back payments, late chargces, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may calt Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at

(215) 790-1010,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the jodgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court

to postpone the sale for good cause.,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.




You may need an altorney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.}

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE QTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheritf the full amount due on the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-
1610.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the

property as if the salc never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buycr. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule

of distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within 30
days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will
be paid out in accordance with this schedule unlcss exceptions (reasons why the proposed
schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
posting of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you
act immediately alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LTAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOQUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEFE,

SUSQULEHANNA [LEGAL SERVICES PALAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 186

(570) 784-8760 ITARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifty-foot right-of-way and the
Southwestern corner of land now or late of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land
now or formerly of Debbie A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes, 59 seconds East, 225 feet to an existing
iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, et ux, South 22 degrees ()8 minutes 39
seconds East, 397.33 feet {0 an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell
and Dennis B. Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin set; thence
along land now or formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West,
344 .49 feet to an jron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West,
50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew
W. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October 25, 1996 and revised April 23, 1997. Said subdivision was approved
June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.

THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their beirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right
of ingress, egress and regress over a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No. 547 to the
Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-foot easement is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point iocated on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence
continuing along same North 74 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to a point; thence continaing
along land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force and property about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neufer, et
ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence continuing along
same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or
formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes ({0 seconds West, 46.49 feet to a
point; thence continuing along same North 22 degrees (07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet to a point,

the place of beginning.
Tax Parcel #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Read, Millville, PA 17846

REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M.

Neufer, hfw

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215} 790 1010



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/30/2005 DOCKET # 81EID2005
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHCLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT RODNEY A. NEUFER
ANNA M. NEUFER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVFED
RODNEY NEUFER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
14 POPS LANE FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON  {2a cip Ey

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /)-¢.~5  TIME Y2 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height_ Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAX_POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
(. }
DEPUTY (s N DATE J- ¢ -5
{



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF -20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/30/2005 DOCKET # 81ED2005
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT RODNEY A. NEUFER
ANNA M, NEUFER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORT TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ANNA NEUFER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
14 POPS LANE FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON acd iy

RELATIONSHIP H U sbwi a(cD IDENTIFICATION
DATE?Q-(=5  TIME j 9 20 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOAX_POB  POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MY Ow

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

£

DEPUTY \ QL[ m@;~ ; DATE ) -(- 5
N




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 13 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/30/2005 DOCKET # 81 ED2005
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT RODNEY A. NEUFER
ANNA M. NEUFER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARJORIE CRAWFORD-TAX WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
COLLECTOR FORECLOSURE
276 MELLICK HOLLOW RD
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON « /R Jolkh &

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7-&~5  TIME //2<  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB  POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mooOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS

.

DEPUTY :;,., ol DATE). (.- §
./




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 14 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED &/30/2005 DOCKET # 81ED2005
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT RODNEY A. NEUFER
ANNA M. NEUFER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Z_{ 5 ﬁ"[. 5 L A

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE &/--5  TIME 0K 4s MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB%. POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Yy
L |
DEPUTY {‘/%ﬂ\ : DATE D-(:s



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 17 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/30/2005 DOCKET # 8§ 1ED2005
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT RODNEY A. NEUFER
ANNA M. NEUFER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D52 M., [} e e

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE /- /-5 TIME QRO s MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB X_POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

\ .
DEPUTY Q/L C&k__, DATE )- (- 5




. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 01-JUL-05 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:961
NEUFER ANNA M & RODNEY A DISTRICT: MT PLEASANT TWP
2665 JOHNSON ROAD DEED 0659-0230
MILLVILLE PA 17846 LOCATION: 2665 JOHNSON RD MILLVILLE
PARCEL: 26 -~02 -002-42,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2003 PRIM 62.49 0.00 0.00 62.45
2004 PRIM 833.11 11.31 0.04 844,42
TOTAL DUE : $906.91

TAX CLATM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September, 2005

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2004

REQUESTED BY: IMQHOL} :T: _&MML&J‘!’] - Shej’"}#—



REAL ESTATE QUTLINE -
ED # /-05

DATE RECEIVED G- 305,

DOCKET AND INDEX & -5 o,

SET FILE FOLDER UP & 3¢ 0
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 2346328

**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

-

RIRRRL RRK

SALE DATE s, 3/, 0S5 TIME /O30
POSTING DATE .
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER |°" WEEK ~ e, /O

2"° WEEK 7

3*” WEEK 24, o5




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 81 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 570 OF
2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA .,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, 10-wit:
BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Easlern proposed fifty-foot right-of-way and the Southwestern comer of land now or
late of Debbic A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes,
59 seconds Fast, 225 feet to an existing iron pin; theace along land now or formerly of George W. Johnsen, et ux, South 22 degrees 08
minutes 39 seconds East, 397.33 feet to un cxisting axle corner; thence along tand now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell and Dennis B.
Hartzell, South 74 degrees G8 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin se(; thence along land now or formerly of Franklin D.
Roadarmel, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West, 344.49 feet to an iron pin sel; thence continuing along same, North 17
degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West, 50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew w. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated
October 25, 19906 and revised April23, 1997, Said subdivision was approved June 17, 1957 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.
THE said grantors grant unio the said grantees, their heirs, cxecutors, administrators and assigns, the right of ingress, egress and regress over
a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Routc No. 547 to the Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-
foot easement is described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence continuing along same North 74
degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to a point; thence continuing zlong land now or formerly of Debbie A. Foree and property
about to be conveyed to Rodney A, Neufer, et ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes (5 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence
continuing along same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or formerly of
Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 sceonds West, 46.49 feet 10 a point; thence continuing along same North 22
degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet to a peint, the place of beginning,
Tax Parcel #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Road, Mit1vil le, PA 17846
REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, hiw

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
hid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. [n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 81 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 570 OF
2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit;
BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifty-foot right-of-way and the Southwestern corner of land now or
latc of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land now or formerly of Debbic A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes,
59 seconds East, 225 feet Lo an existing iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, et wx, South 22 degrees 0%
minutes 39 seconds East, 397.33 feet 10 an existing axle comer; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell and Dennis 3.
Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 scconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or formerly of Franklin D.
Roadarmel, ct ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West, 344.49 feet o an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17
degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West, 50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning,
CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land wiih said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew w. Laidacker, P.L.S., daled
October 25, 1996 and revised April23, 1997. Said subdivision was approved June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County I"lanning Commission,
THE suid grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right of ingress, egress and TGErcss over
a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No, 547 to the Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-
foot easement is described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point located on the Southemn right-of-way linc of Township Route No. 547, thence continuing along same North 74
degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to a point; thence continuing along land now or formerly of Debbie A, Force and property
about to be conveyed to Rodney A, Neufer, ¢t ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feel to un existing iron pin; thence
continuing along same, South 17 degrees 46 minutcs 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin sel; thence along land now or formerly of
Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds West, 46.49 feel o a peint; thence continuing along same North 22
degrees 07 minutes 05 scconds West, 386.47 foct to a point, the place of beginning.
Tax Parcel #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Road, Mil lville, PA 17846
REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Arnma M, Neufer, hiw

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defauit all sums paid by bidder wil} be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 31, 2005 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. §1 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 570 OF
2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE,
TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ,
17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situatc in Mount Plcasant Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, lo-wit:
BEGINNING at an cxisting iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifly-foot right-ol-wuy and the Southwestern corner of land now or
iute of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minuies,
59 seconds Cast, 225 feet to an existing iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W, Johnson, el ux, South 22 degrees 08
minutes 39 seconds East, 397.33 fect to an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell and Dennis B.
Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280,96 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or formerly of Franklin D.
Roadarmel, ct ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West, 342.49 feet to an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17
degrees 46 minutes 00 scconds West, 50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew w. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated
October 25, 1996 and revised April23, 1997, Said subdivision was approved June 17, 1§97 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.
THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right of ingress, egress and regress over
a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Routc No. 547 to the Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-
foot easement is described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence continuing along same North 74
degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to a point; thence continuing along fand now or formerly of Debbic A. Force and properly
about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neuler, et ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence
continuing along same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 scconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin sel; thence along land now or formerly of
Franklin ). Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 scconds West, 46.49 feet to a peint; thence continuing along same North 22
degrees 07 minutes 05 scconds West, 386.47 feet to a point, the place of beginning.
Tax Parcel #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Road, Mil 1ville, PA 17846
REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY QF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, hiw

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in
cennection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence . Mc¢Cabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Household Finance Consumer Discount IN THE COURT OF COMMON
Company PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
V. PENNSYLVANIA
Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/w
No. Term E.D.
No. Term AD,

No. 2005-CV-570Term 1.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below);
Being Known As: 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

Amount duc $103.,910.09

Interest from 6/25/05 to h
(per diem $17.04)

T'otal A Plus Costs as endorsed.
| g ; T N {
Dated: L’} (b*ﬁ \ 0‘3 1 ET_N\(\«., {6 ' EQV\-"V éﬁé)
\(SEAIK) Prothonotary, Common Pleds Court of
Columbia County Penna.

By: @2\'{’)&@& 4 Q;@X\AW\ Deputy



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Bastern proposed fifty-foot right-of-way and the
Southwestern corner of land now or late of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land
now or formerly of Debbie A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes, 59 seconds East, 225 feet 1o an existin g2
iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, et ux, South 22 degrees 08 minutes 39
seconds East, 397.33 feet to an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell
and Dennis B. Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin set; thence
along land now or formerly of Franklin D. Roadarme!, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West,
344.49 feet to an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West,
50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew
W. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October 25, 1996 and revised April 23, 1997. Said subdivision was approved
June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.

THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right
of ingress, egress and regress over a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No. 547 to the
Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-foot easement is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence
coutinuing along same North 74 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to a point; thence continuing
along land now or formerty of Debbie A. Force and property about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neufer, et
ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feet toan existing iron pin; thence continuing along
same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or
formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds West, 46.49 feet to a
point; thence continuing along same North 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF- Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M.

Neufer, h/iw

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215y 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadclphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

vV

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company

Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/w | NUMBER 2005-CV-570

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

A

A DX
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846 a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1.

3.

Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Rodney A. Neufer
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Anna M. Neufer
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and addrcss of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Rodney A. Neufer

14 Pops Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Anna M. Neufer

14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

None



4. Name and address of the last reccorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Plaintiff Herein

Household Realty Corporation
P.O. Box 8604

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Attn: Al Spears

Houschold FFinance Consumer Discount Company
636 Grand Regency Blvd
Brandon, FL 33510

Household Realty Corporation,
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, IL 60126

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien
on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance

Department of Revenue Clearance Support
Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff"s Sales

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the salc:

Name Address

Tenant(s)/Occupani(s) 2665 Johnson Road
Millville, PA 17846

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmil! Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.



Internal Revenuc Service

Federated Investors Tower 13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

United States of America

¢/o U.S. Attorney's for the

Middle District of PA 235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office [400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Commonwealth of PA

Bureau of Individual Tax

Inheritance Tax Division 6th flr., Strawberry Squarc
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estatc

Recovery Program P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsilication to authorities.

J 25,2005
une 23, 200 Motnee J. N e

DATE TERRENCE J. MeCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbiy
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifty-foot right-of-way and the
Southwestern corner of land now or late of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land
now or formerly of Debbie A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes, 59 seconds East, 225 feet to an existing
iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, et ux, South 22 degrees 08 minutes 39
seconds East, 397.33 feet to an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell
and Dennis B. Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin set; thence
along land now or formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West,
344.49 feet to an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West,
50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew
W. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October 25, 1996 and revised April 23, 1997. Said subdivision was approved
June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.

THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right
of ingress, egress and regress over a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No. 547 to the
Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-foot easement is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence
continuing along same North 74 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to 2 point; thence continuing
along land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force and property about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neufer, et
ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence continuing along
same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or
formerly of Frauklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds West, 46.49 feet to a
point; thence continuing along same North 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #26-02-(002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M.
Neufer, hiw

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010

Exhibit A



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vv

Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/'w | NUMBER 2005-CV-570

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff'in the above action, set forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846 a copy of the description of said
property is attached hercto and marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Rodney A. Neufer
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Anna M. Neufer
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Rodney A. Neufer
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Anna M, Neufer
14 Pops Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

-

3, Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

None



5.

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Plaintiff Herein

Household Realty Corporation
P.O. Box 8604

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Atin: Al Spears

Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company
636 Grand Regency Blvd
Brandon, FI. 33510

Household Realty Corporation,
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, IL 60§26

Narme and address of'every other person who has any record interest in or record lien

on the property and whose interest may be alfected by the sale:

6.

Name Address

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance

Department of Revenue Clearance Support
Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriffs Sales

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who

has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 2665 Johnson Road
Millville, PA 17846

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.



Internal Revenue Service

Federated Investors Tower 13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 13222

United States of America

c/o U.S. Attorney's for the

Middle District of PA 235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

Commonwecalth of PA
Inheritance Tax Officc 1400 Spring Garden Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Commonwealth of PA

Bureau of Individual Tax

Inheritance Tax Division 6th flr., Strawberry Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estate

Recovery Program P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bidg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsilication to authorities.

fune 25, 2005 ;/”/M/ M, 4

DATE TERRENCE J. MeCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifty-foot right-of-way and the
Southwestern comer of land now or late of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land
now or formerly of Debbie A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes, 59 seconds East, 225 feet to an existing
iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, et ux, South 22 degrees 08 minutes 39
seconds East, 397.33 feet to an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell
and Dennis B. Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin set; thence
along land now or formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West,
344.49 feet to an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West,
50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew
W. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October 25, 1996 and revised April 23, 1997, Said subdivision was approved
June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.

THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right
of ingress, egress and regress over a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No. 547 to the
Northwest comer of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-foot easement is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence
continuing along same North 74 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feettoa point; thence continuing
along land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force and property about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neufer, et
ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence continuing along
same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin sct; thence along land now or
formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds West, 46.49 feet to a
point; thence continuing along same North 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M.

Neufer, /w

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 208(}
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010

-
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. MeCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorney for Plaintiff

Household Finance Consumer Discount
Company

V.

Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M, Neufer, h/w

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 2005-CV-570

- . B
RO N s -
e S A S NP B

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

L, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within mattcr, being dufy

sworn according 1o law, hereby depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant(s) are

as follows:

Rodney A. Neufer
Anna M. Neufer

14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

%;’Mw/o Rt

TERRENCE J. M ABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 25th DAY
OF JUNE, 20035.

Rnioncto oo i,
'A’LLJJYL.L,('.%-( 2EES ""“-“‘-#-}f’ ”""—é/é(

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH oF PENNSYLvVANIA
Chiissang QP?TARIAL SEAL
! FR haye Hamilton, Notary Punii
Gty of Philadalphin. Phija, COJ;ryUb”c
My Corimigaion Expifes anuary 4, 2009

e



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintift
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/w | NUMBER 2005-CV-570

ACDS Do &
AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly

sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant(s) are

as follows:

Rodney A. Neufer
Anna M. Neufer

14 Pops Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TERRENCE J. M{CABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 25th DAY

OF JUNE, 2005,

Chrcrcton SE Mot
uﬂm()f<¢} 7 ¥lagge e

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMDNWEALTH QaF PENNSYLVANIA

. NOTARIAL SEAL
Chnssandra_Shaye Hamitton, Notary Pubtic

Clty of Philadalphis, Brilg Count
My Comiilisicn Expitss January 4, 2}‘OOQ

L




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. .
Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/w | NUMBER 2005-CV-570
D, = =
TO:  Sheritf of Columbia County B R s
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Exccution in the above-
captioned matter.,

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed Lo pest, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846
(more fully described as attached)

The partics to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Rodney A. Neufer
Anna M. Neufer

14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any depuly sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriffto any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

June 25, 2005 . \@W Fo M b

DATE TERRENCE J. MééABE, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT O COMMON PLEAS
V.
Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, Yw | NUMBER 2005-CV-570
7 'lr:_r /-J.‘\ o - . . .
TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County // O LTI ’57 /
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-
captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
2665 Johnson Road, Millviile, PA 17846
(more fully described as attached)

The partics to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Rodney A. Neufer
Anna M. Neufer

14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy orthe Sheriff to any Plaintift
herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

June 25, 2005 %M P /774’&5{)

DATE TERRENCE J. MéCABE, ESQUIRE




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifty-foot right-of-way and the
Southwestern corner of land now or late of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land
now or formerly of Debbie A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes, 59 seconds East, 225 feet to an existing
iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, et ux, South 22 degrees 08 minutes 39
seconds East, 397.33 feet to an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell
and Dennis B. Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin set; thence
along land now or formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West,
344.49 feet to an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West,
50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew
W. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October 25, 1996 and revised April 23, 1997. Said subdivision was approved
June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.

THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right
of ingress, egress and regress over a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No. 547 to the
Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-foot easement is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence
continuing along same North 74 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to a point; thence continuing
along land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force and property about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neufer, et
ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence continuing along
same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or
formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds West, 46.49 feet to a
point; thence continuing along same North 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2605 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M.

Neufer, h/w

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LAW QFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE J. McCABEY %+ SUITLE 600
MARC 5. WEISBERG+* SUITE 2080 216 HADDON AVENLIE
EDWARD D. CONWAY SUITE . WESTMONT, NJ 08108
MARGARET GAIRO 123 SOUTH BROAD STREE] (856} B58-7080

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
{2153 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

RITA C. BUSCHER*
MONICA G. CI{RISTIE +

FAX (850} ¥38-7024)

FRANK DUBIN SUTTE 205
BRENDA L. BROGDON* 53 WEST 36" STREET
SEAN GARRETT=+ NEW YORK, NY 10018
JULIE M. FIORELLO* (9173 351-1188
BETLIL. THOMAS FAX (917)351-0363
LAURENCE R. CHASHIN#

SYEN E. PFAHLERT* JOSEPH F. RIGA*
JOSEPH VACCARO* Of Counsel

MICHIELE DELILLEA

o Lievne? g PA & KT

=% Bdecnge| i PA & NY

S+ ELLEILLIIILNLLLEY LI fLnlILn11Lnll
wHE Luceisel i PAL KT & NY

t  Licznsed in NY & CT

S Taeensul in N

1 Monage Alomey for 33

- Muanaging Attorgcy for WKV

June 25, 2003
Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
v. Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/w
Columbia County Court of Commor Pleas Number 2005-CV-570

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find two copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property relative to the above
matter. [ would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendant(s):

Rodney A. Neufer
Anna M. Ncufer
t4 Pops Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

After service has been eflectuated, [ would appreciate your forwarding to me the pertinent
affidavit indicating the same.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

opiree F. MMCabe
TIM/ao TERRENCE JLMcCABE, Esquire
Enclosures



MeCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Household Finance Consumer Discount COILUMBIA COUNTY
Company COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vV

Rodney A. Neulfer and Anna M. Neufer, Yw | NUMBER 2005-CV-570

__,.,-25?}'{,& R E IR
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Rodney A. Neufer
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Anna M. Neufer
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Your house (real estatc) at 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846, (more fully described

as attached) is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Salc on at _

1. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $103,910.09 obtained by IHousehold Finance
Consumer Discount Company against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale vou must take immediate action:
p ¥

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Houschold Finance Consumer Discount
Company the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due.

To find out how much you must pay, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at
{215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by tiling a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court

to posipone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be ablc to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.




‘You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sce the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. Ifthe Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. Youmay
find out the price bid by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadcquate compared to the valuc of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-
1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. Youhave a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estatc. A schedule

of distribution of the money bid lor your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within (30
days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will
be paid out in accordance with this schedulc unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
posiing of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your rcal estate back, if you
act immedialely after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOQTAFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABILE TO_PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES 70O ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEFE OR NO FEE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SCRVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TI STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 186

(570) 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifty-foot right-of-way and the
Southwestern corner of land now or late of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land
now or formerly of Debbic A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes, 59 seconds East, 225 feet (o an existing
iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, et ux, South 22 degrees 08 minutes 39
seconds East, 397.33 feet to an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell
and Dennis B. Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280,96 feet (o an iron pin set: thence
along land now or formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West,
344.49 feet to an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West,
50.51 feet to an existing pin, the placc of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew
W. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October 25, 1996 and revised April 23, 1997. Said subdivision was approved
June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.

THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right
of ingress, egress and regress over a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No. 547 to the
Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-foot easement is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence
continuing along same North 74 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet toa point; thence continuing
along land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force and property about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neufer, et
ux, South 22 degrees (Y7 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence continuing along
same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 scconds East, 50.5 1 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or
formerly of Franklin D). Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds West, 46.49 feet to a
point; thence continuing along same North 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

Tax Parce] #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 26635 Johnson Road, Miflville, PA 17846

REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M.
Neufer, h/w

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(2153790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land sitnate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifty-foot right-of-way and the
Southwestern corner of land now or late of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land
now or formerly of Debbie A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes, 59 seconds East, 225 feet to an existing
iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, ¢t ux, South 22 degrees 08 minutes 39
seconds East, 397.33 feet to an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell
and Dennis B. Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin set; thence
along land now or formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West,
344.49 feet to an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West,
50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew
W. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October 25, 1996 and revised April 23, 1997. Said subdivision was approved
June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.

THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right
of ingress, egress and regress over a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No. 547 to the
Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-foot easement is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence
continuing along same North 74 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to a point; thence continuing
along land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force and property about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neufer, et
ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence continuing along
same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or
formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds West, 46.49 feet to a
point; thence continuing along same North 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M.

Neufer, h/w

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifty-foot ri ght-of-way and the
Southwestern corner of land now or late of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land
now or formerly of Debbie A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes, 59 seconds East, 225 feet (o an existing
iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, et ux, South 22 degrees 08 minutes 39
seconds East, 397.33 feet to an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell
and Dennis B. Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin set; thence
along land now or formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West,
344.49 feet to an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West,
50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew
W. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October 25, 1996 and revised April 23, 1997. Said subdivision was approved
June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.

THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right
of ingress, egress and regress over a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No. 547 to the
Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-foot easement is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence
continuing along same North 74 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to a point; thence continuing
along land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force and property about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neufer, et
ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence continuing along
same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or
formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds West, 46.49 feet to a
point; thence continuing along same North 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M.
Neufer, h/w

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifty-foot ri ght-of-way and the
Southwestern corner of land now or late of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land
now or formerly of Debbie A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes, 59 seconds East, 225 feet to an existing
iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, et ux, South 22 degrees 08 minutes 39
seconds East, 397.33 feet to an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell
and Dennis B. Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin set; thence
along land now or formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West,
344.49 feet to an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West,
50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew
W. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October 25, 1996 and revised April 23, 1997. Said subdivision was approved
June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.

THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right
of ingress, egress and regress over a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No. 547 to the
Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-foot easement is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence
continuing along same North 74 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to a point; thence continuing
along land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force and property about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neufer, et
ux, South 22 degrees (07 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence continuing along
same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or
formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds West, 46.49 feet to a
point; thence continuing along same North 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M.
Neufer, hiw

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifty-foot right-of-way and the
Southwestern corner of land now or late of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land
now or formerly of Debbie A. Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes, 59 seconds East, 225 feet to an existing
iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, et ux, South 22 degrees 08 minutes 39
seconds East, 397.33 feet to an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerly of Elmer L. Hartzell
and Dennis B. Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin set; thence
along land now or formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West,
344.49 feet to an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West,
50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew
W. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October 25, 1996 and revised April 23, 1997. Said subdivision was approved
June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.

THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right
of ingress, egress and regress over a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No. 547 to the
Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-foot easement is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence
continuing along same North 74 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to a point; thence continuing
along land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force and property about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neufer, et
ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes 03 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence continuing along
same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or
formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds West, 46.49 feet to a
point; thence continuing along same North 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet to a point,
the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #26-02-002-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Road, Millville, PA 17846

REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M.
Neufer, h/w

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



TERRENCE J. McCABE®**
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EDWARD D. CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO
RITA C. BUSCHER*t
MONICA ;. CHRISTILE +%
FRANK DUBIN

BRENDIA L. BROGDON*
SEAN GARRETT*+

JULIE M. FICRELLO®
RETH L. THOMAS
LAURENCE R, CHASHIN®*
SVEN E. PFAHLERT*
JOSEPH VACCARO*
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sud i B s NI
il PA & RY

*+ T i P fe MM
T Tacensul in PA. NI & MY
+ licensdin NY & CT
L m NY

1 Maniging Asomey (o N1
= Wlanaging Attorney fon KV

Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LAW QFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080

123 SOUTH BRGAD STREET

FHILADELPHIA. PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

June 25, 2005

Re:  Houschold Finance Consumer Discount Company
v. Rodney A. Ncufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/w

Columbia County Court of Commeon Pleas Number 2005-CV-570

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUITE 600
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(856) 858-7080
FAX (856) §58-7020

SUITE 205
53 WEST 36™ STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10618
(917) 351-1188
FAX (0173 351-0363

JOSEPH F. RIGA*
Of Counsel

Enclosed please find the following documentation relative to the above-captioned matter:

1. Original and a copy of Default Judgment;
2. Original and two copics of Praecipe and Writ of Excecution;
3 Original and one copy of Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129:

4. Original and a copy of Affidavit of Defendants' Whereabouts;



Prothonotary's Office of Columbia County

Page 2
June 25, 2005

10.

Original and one copy of Affidavit of Non-Military Service:

Original and two copies of Instructions to the Sheriff, with a Waiver of
Watchman;

Original and two copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property, as well as
letter addressed to the Sheriff's Office;

The original and five copies of the legal description;

Check in the amount of $37.000 representing payment of the fee tor the Default
Judgment issuing the Writ of Execution;

Check in the amount of $1,350.00 representing payment of the fee for listing the
property for Sheriff's Sale.

Please file the pertinent documentation of record with the Court, return a time-stamped
copy of the same to my attention in the enclosed stamped, self-addressed envelope, and forward
all appropriate documentation to the Sheriff's Office so that this property may be listed for

Sherifl’s Sale,

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

TIM/ao

Enclosures

Very truly yours,

Angle Owens,
Legal Assistant to,
TERRENCE J. McCABE, Esguirc



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Household Finance Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Vs
Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M. Neufer, h/w No. Term _ED.
No, Term AD.
No. _2005-CV-570Term J.D.

OS5 ETo F
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY: s
Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter;
Amount due $103,910.09 -
Interest from6/25/05 hy
(per diem $17.04)
Totat $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

uéﬁz/x/u T KU e,

Attorney for Plaintiff
Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire
123 §. Broad Street, Ste 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

Tel: 215 790 1010

NOTE: Please furnish description of Property



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin located along the Eastern proposed fifty-foot right-of-way and the
Southwestern corner of land now or late of Debbie A. Force, thence along the Southern property line of land
now or formerly of Debbie A, Force, North 74 degrees 04 minutes, 59 seconds East, 225 feet to an existing
iron pin; thence along land now or formerly of George W. Johnson, et ux, South 22 degrees 08 minutes 39
seconds East, 397.33 feet to an existing axle corner; thence along land now or formerty of Elmer L. Hartzell
and Dennis B. Hartzell, South 74 degrees 08 minutes, 51 seconds West, 280.96 feet to an iron pin set; thence
along land now or formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, North 13 degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West,
344.49 feet to an iron pin set; thence continuing along same, North 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds West,
50.51 feet to an existing pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 2.278 acres of land with said description being taken from a survey prepared by Matthew
W. Laidacker, P.L.S., dated October 25, 1996 and revised April 23, 1997. Said subdivision was approved
June 17, 1997 by the Columbia County Planning Commission.

THE said grantors grant unto the said grantees, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, the right
of ingress, egress and regress over a fifty-foot right of way leading from Township Route No. 547 to the
Northwest corner of the property hereinabove described. Said fifty-foot easement is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point located on the Southern right-of-way line of Township Route No. 547, thence
continuing along same North 74 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds East, 50.33 feet to a point; thence continuing
along land now or formerly of Debbie A. Force and property about to be conveyed to Rodney A. Neufer, et
ux, South 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds East, 335.87 feet to an existing iron pin; thence continuing along
same, South 17 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East, 50.51 feet to an iron pin set; thence along land now or
formerly of Franklin D. Roadarmel, et ux, South 74 degrees 39 minutes 00 seconds West, 46.49 feet to a
point; thence continuing along same North 22 degrees 07 minutes 05 seconds West, 386.47 feet 1o a point,
the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #26-02-(6)2-42
BEING KNOWN AS: 2665 Johnson Road, Millvitle, PA 17846

REAL DEBT: $103,910.09
SE{ZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Rodney A. Neufer and Anna M.

Neufer, h/w

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010
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